SUNY Broome Community College acknowledges an authorized representative of the institution has signed and returned to the Department the Certification and Agreement and the institution has used, or intends to use, no less than 50 percent of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.

<u>SUNY Broome Community College</u> has received \$4,364,871 from the Department of Education pursuant to the Certification and Agreement for which 50% (\$2,182,436) is designated as Emergency Financial Aid Grants to Students.

SUNY Broome Community College has distributed **\$1,294,575** under Section 18004(a) (1) of the CARES Act as of **08/03/2020**

<u>SUNY Broome Community College</u> has determined <u>2.945 students</u> at the institution are potentially eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act.

<u>1879 Students</u> have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a) (1) of the CARES Act as of the **<u>08/03/2020</u>**

<u>SUNY Broome Community College</u> has prioritized awarding of Emergency Financial Aid Grants to its students in the following manner (methodology)

1st Round CARES Emergency Grant

Base Grant for High Need (0-1000) Base Grant for High Need (1001-2000) Base Grant for High Need (2001-3000) Base Grant for High Need (3001-4000) Base Grant for High Need (4001- 5576) Base Grant for High Need (Displaced Students) Base Grant for Title IV Eligible Students

<u>2nd Round CARES Emergency Grant- Application Period</u> Students requiring funds above and beyond 1st round Base Grant

Under Section 18004(a) (1) of the CARES Act, eligible students will receive awards ranging from **\$225 to \$2225**

All students will be notified of eligibility, requirements, and application availability by SUNY Broome email.

Students are required to certify and attest that they have or will incur allowable expenses of food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, childcare, and/or transportation as a result of the disruption of campus operations due to coronavirus.

For questions regarding the CARES Act Student Emergency Financial Aid Grant please email <u>CaresAct@sunybroome.edu</u>